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Date:18/09/2023 

 
Roadworks Bulletin – Borough of Rushcliffe 

Temporary Prohibitions – Carriageway Patching 
Works, Bingham and Sutton Bonington 

 
 
Locations  

Juniper Gardens, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Long Acre East, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Willow Road, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Poplar Close, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Cedar Close, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Maple Close, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Pasture Lane, Sutton Bonington – from its junction with Main Street to its 
junction with Pasture Close. 
 
Pinfold, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Raymond Drive, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 
Sycamore Close, Bingham – for its full length of road. 
 

 
Date & Time 
 

Juniper Gardens-  

From 08:00 hours on Monday 2nd October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Monday 9th October 2023 

Raymond Drive- 

From 08:00 hours Tuesday 10th October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Friday 13th October 2023 

Pinfold- 

From 09:00 hours on Monday 16th October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Tuesday 17th October 2023 

 



Sycamore Close- 

From 08:00 hours on Wednesday 18th October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Friday 20th October 2023 

Long Acre East- 

From 08:00 hours on Monday 23rd October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Thursday 26th October 2023 

Willow Road- 

From 08:00 hours on Monday 23rd October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Wednesday 25th October 2023 

Maple Close- 

From 08:00 hours on Thursday 26th October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Friday 27th October 2023 

Poplar Close- 

From 08:00 hours on Monday 30th October 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Tuesday 31st October 2023 

Cedar Close- 

From 08:00 hours on Wednesday 1st November 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Thursday 2nd November 2023 

Pasture Lane- 

From 08:00 hours on Tuesday 5th December 2023 

Until 15:30 hours on Monday 11th December 2023 

 

 
Carried Out By 

 
Via East Midlands 
 

 
Nature of 
Restriction 

 
Temporary Prohibition of Driving and Parking Restriction (Both sides of 
roads, 08:00-15:30) 

 
Nature of 
Works 

 
Large Scale Patching Repairs 

 
Alternative 
Route 

 
 
Long Acre East – Cogley Lane – Butt Road – Holme Road – Grove Road – 
Rutland Road – Fosters Lane and vice versa. 
 
Willow Road – Grantham Road – Willow Road and vice versa. 



 
 

 
Further Works 
Information 

 
Gillian Smith- 0115 9773040 
 

 
Emergency 
Contact 

Oliver Short- 07812472441 

Roadworks information at www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/roadworks 

Parking Restrictions at http://www.nottinghamtraffweb.co.uk/ 

 

Red= Road Closure 

Blue= Diversion Route 
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